RESOLUTION 2024-28

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS, PENNINGTON BOROUGH DISTRICT NO. 1, COUNTY OF MERCER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING PUBLIC HEARING ON THE FYB2025 FIRE DISTRICT BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners, Pennington Borough District No. 1 ("Board") approved its 2025 fire district budget by Resolution at its open public meeting of December 17, 2024;

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:14-78.2 provides that no fire district budget shall be adopted until a public hearing has been held thereon and taxpayers of the district and all persons having an interest therein shall have been given an opportunity to present objections; and

WHEREAS, the Board intends to present the 2025 fire district budget for adoption at its meeting on January 21, 2025; and

IT IS RESOLVED, that the Board will conduct a public hearing on the 2025 Pennington Borough Fire District No. 1 budget at its regular business meeting on January 21, 2025. The meeting and public hearing will be conducted virtually via Zoom and in person at the Pennington Firehouse and will begin at 7:30 p.m.; and

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that notice of the public hearing and instructions on how the public can access and participate in the public hearing shall be published as required by law and shall be available on the Board's website.

r|m|s|h|c

Rothstein, Mandell, Strohm, Halm & Cipriani, P.A.

98 East Water Street Toms River, NJ 08753

o: 732.363.0777 **f:** 732.905.6555

Roll Call Vote	Yes	No	<u>Abstain</u>	Absent
Chairman Brian Hofacker	Χ			
Commissioner Robert DiFalco	X			
Commissioner John O'Connor				X
Commissioner Sandra Radice	X			
Commissioner Scott Schaub	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, John O'Connor, Clerk of the Pennington Borough Board of Fire Commissioners, District No. 1, in the County of Mercer, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted at its meeting held on December 17, 2024.

/s/ John O'Connor	December 17, 2024
Secretary, PBBFC District No.1	Date

r|m|s|h|c

Rothstein, Mandell, Strohm, Halm & Cipriani, P.A.

98 East Water Street Toms River, NJ 08753

o: 732.363.0777 **f:** 732.905.6555